

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1856 of 1988

Appellant :- Jai Kumar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Y Chandra,G.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.,Anand Kumar
Singh,Suresh Chandra Gupta

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

I have perused the order dated 8.3.2019, which shows that appellant no.1 Jai Kumar Singh is no more and the C.J.M. was directed to submit a report with regard to living status of appellant no.1, Jai Kumar Singh as per Circular issued by this Court.

Office is directed to send reminder to the concerned C.J.M., who shall submit a report as per circular about the death of appellant no.1 Jai Kumar Singh.

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 3.5.2019

Mini