



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1856 of 1988

Jai Kumar Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P.Singh, Y Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., Anand Kumar Singh, Suresh Chandra Gupta

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. On perusal of the order-sheet, it transpires that concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate is consistently not complying with the order passed by this Court as he has not sent any compliance report, despite several order passed by this Court.
2. In view of the above, learned District & Sessions, Mirzapur is directed to look into the matter and send the compliance report without any further delay.
3. List after four weeks.
4. Meanwhile, learned AGA is directed to seek living status report of the appellants from the concerned State authorities.

December 16, 2025
M. Tarik

(Abdul Shahid,J.)