



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1856 of 1988

Jai Kumar Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P.Singh, Y Chandra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Anand Kumar Singh, Suresh
Chandra Gupta

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Non-bailable warrant is already issued to the appellant no. 2.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, District Mirzapur, is directed to send compliance/service report of the appellant no. 2 to this Court alongwith the covering report of learned District and Sessions Judge, Mirzapur.
3. List this revision after four weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 23, 2026

K.K. Maurya