



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1856 of 1988

Jai Kumar Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P.Singh, Y Chandra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Anand Kumar Singh, Suresh
Chandra Gupta

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. Non-bailable warrant was issued against appellant no. 2, who has been released on bail by the learned trial court. Despite this, neither appellant no. 2 nor anyone on his behalf is present, even at the time of the revised call.
3. A final opportunity is granted to appellant no. 2 to appear before this Court on the next date of listing, failing which an appropriate order would be passed.
4. List after two weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 6, 2026

M. Tarik